

No. 14-1470

In the Supreme Court of the United States

WILLIAM ROBERT BERNARD, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
The Supreme Court of Minnesota**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JEFFREY S. SHERIDAN
Sheridan & Dulas, P.A.
320 Eagandale Center
1380 Corporate Center
Curve
Eagan, MN 55121
(651) 686-7870

EUGENE R. FIDELL
Yale Law School
Supreme Court Clinic
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511
(203) 432-4992

CHARLES A. ROTHFELD
Counsel of Record
ANDREW J. PINCUS
PAUL W. HUGHES
MICHAEL B. KIMBERLY
Mayer Brown LLP
1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 263-3000
crothfeld@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Reply Brief for Petitioner.....	1
A. The Court Below Held As A Matter Of Law That A Compelled Search Of The Deep Lung Air Of Any Person Validly Arrested On Suspicion Of Driving While Impaired Is Permissible As A Search Incident To Arrest.....	2
B. The Decision Below Stated A Rule Permitting Searches Incident To Arrest That Departs From This Court’s Holdings.	4
C. Review By This Court Is Necessary To Resolve Confusion In the Lower Courts And Correct Repeated Misapplication Of The Fourth Amendment.	5
Conclusion	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Maryland v. King</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1958 (2013).....	4, 5
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013).....	1, 6, 7
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014).....	5
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973).....	4, 5
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 2015 WL 3511222 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2015).....	6
